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ALINA A 
(Length)

Thread 
Size/Pitch

Model 
Number

Ball 
Diameter

T.C. Ball
Part Number

Ruby Ball
Part Number

.900" 1-72 1950M

.015"

.031"
1mm
.062"
2mm
.100"

210-015
210-031
210-040
210-062
210-080
210-100

210-015R
210-031R
210-040R 
210-062R
210-080R
210-100R

AIRTRONICS A 
(Length)

Thread 
Size/Pitch

Model 
Number

Ball 
Diameter

T.C. Ball
Part Number

Ruby Ball
Part Number

.875" 1-72 Microtol 
#1 16522

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

.125"

201-015
201-031
201-062
201-100
201-125

201-015R
201-031R
201-062R
201-100R

-

A

A
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BENDIX-SHEFFIELD A 
(Length)

Thread 
Size/Pitch

Model 
Number

Ball 
Diameter

T.C. Ball
Part Number

.760" N/A Feather Touch

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

214-015
214-031
214-062
214-100

BENDIX-SHEFFIELD 
PRECISION DEVICES INC INDI-AC 

A 
(Length)

Thread 
Size/Pitch

Model 
Number

Ball 
Diameter

T.C. Ball
Part Number

Ruby Ball
Part Number

.844" .125" Ball

T210 
T220 
T225
T425

.015"

.031" 
1mm 
.062" 
2mm
.100"
.125"

203-015
203-031
203-040
203-062
203-080
203-100
203-125

203-015R
203-031R
203-040R
203-062R
203-080R
203-100R

-

1.688" .125" Ball
T220 
T225
T425

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

.125"

204-015
204-031
204-062
204-100
204-125

- 
- 
- 
- 
-

2.058" .125" Ball T210

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

.125"

229-015
229-031
229-062
229-100
229-125

- 
- 
- 
- 
-

2.532" .125" Ball
T220 
T225
T425

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

.125"

205-015
205-031
205-062
205-100
205-125

- 
- 
- 
- 
-

3.273" .125" Ball T210

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

.125"

230-015
230-031
230-062
230-100
230-125

- 
- 
- 
- 
-

3.376" .125" Ball
T220 
T225
T425

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

.125"

218-015
218-031
218-062
218-100
218-125

- 
- 
- 
- 
-

4.488" .125" Ball T210

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

.125"

231-015
231-031
231-062
231-100
231-125

- 
- 
- 
- 
-

.844" .125" Ball

T210 
T220 
T225
T425

.015"

.031" 
1mm 
.062" 
2mm
.100"
.125"

219-015
219-031
219-040
219-062
219-080
219-100
219-125

219-015R
219-031R
219-040R
219-062R
219-080R
219-100R

-

1.688" .125" Ball
T220 
T225
T425

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

.125"

220-015
220-031
220-062
220-100
220-125

- 
- 
- 
- 
-

2.058" .125" Ball T210

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

.125"

232-015
232-031
232-062
232-100
232-125

- 
- 
- 
- 
-

2.532" .125" Ball
T220 
T225 
T425

.015"

.031"
1mm
.062"
.100"
.125"

221-015
221-031

-
221-062
221-100
221-125

-
-

221-040R
-
-
-

3.273" .125" Ball T210

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

.125"

233-015
233-031
233-062
233-100
233-125

- 
- 
- 
- 
-

A

A

A

A

A

.187

A

.187

A

.187

(2X LENGTH)

(3X LENGTH)

(4X LENGTH)

(Z FORM)

(Z FORM - 2X LENGTH)

(Z FORM - 3X LENGTH)

BENDIX-SHEFFIELD/PRECISION DEVICES INC INDI-AC 
 continued on page 21
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A

.187

(Z FORM - 4X LENGTH)

BROWN & SHARPE A 
(Length)

Thread 
Size/Pitch

Model 
Number

Ball 
Diameter

T.C. Ball
Part Number

Ruby Ball
Part Number

.945" N/A 599-980, 981

.015"

.031" 
1mm 
.062" 
2mm
.100"

202-015
202-031
202-040
202-062
202-080
202-100

202-015R
202-031R
202-040R
202-062R
202-080R
202-100R

1.260" N/A 599-988
(TESA GT31)

.010"

.015"

.025"

.031" 
1mm
.046" 
.062" 
2mm
.100"
.125"

223-010
223-015
223-025
223-031
223-040
223-046
223-062
223-080
223-100
223-125

-
223-015R

-
223-031R
223-040R

-
223-062R
223-080R
223-100R

-

1.000" 4-40 599-1002

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

224-015
224-031
224-062
224-100

- 
- 
- 
-

.563" M1.7 x 0.35 599-999-1

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

227-015
227-031
227-062
227-100

-
-

227-062R
-

1.563" M1.7 x 0.35 599-999-2

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

228-015
228-031
228-062
228-100

- 
- 
- 
-

BRUNSWICK A 
(Length)

Thread 
Size/Pitch

Model 
Number

Ball 
Diameter

T.C. Ball
Part Number

Ruby Ball
Part Number

.555" .156" Ball Finger Probe 
221

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

215-015
215-031
215-062
215-100

- 
- 
- 
-

1.055" .156" Ball Finger Probe 
221

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

216-015
216-031
216-062
216-100

- 
- 
- 
-

.563" M1.7 x 0.35 Finger Probe 
24-00-1

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

227-015
227-031
227-062
227-100

-
-

227-062R
-

1.563" M1.7 x 0.35 Finger Probe 
24-00-2

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

228-015
228-031
228-062
228-100

- 
- 
- 
-

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

BENDIX-SHEFFIELD/PRECISION  
DEVICES INC INDI-AC continued from page 20 

A 
(Length)

Thread 
Size/Pitch

Model 
Number

Ball 
Diameter

T.C. Ball
Part Number

Ruby Ball
Part Number

3.376" .125" Ball
T220 
T225
T425

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

.125"

222-015
222-031
222-062
222-100
222-125

4.488" .125" Ball T210

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

.125"

234-015
234-031
234-062
234-100
234-125
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FEDERAL / MAHR A 
(Length)

Thread 
Size/Pitch

Model 
Number

Ball 
Diameter

T.C. Ball Part 
Number

Ruby Ball 
Part Number

Delrin Ball 
Part Number

1.085" 4-48

EHE-1048, EHE-1050, 
EHE-1052, EHE-1056, 
EHE-1115, EHE-1165, 
EHE-2048, EHE-2050, 
EHE-2052, EHE-2056

LEVER GAUGE HEAD

.005"

.006"

.008"

.010"

.015" 

.031" 
1mm

1.5mm 
.062" 
2mm 
.100"
3mm
.125"

207-005
207-006
207-008
207-010
207-015
207-031
207-040

-
207-062
207-080
207-100

-
207-125

- 
- 
- 
-

207-015R
207-031R
207-040R
207-060R
207-062R
207-080R
207-100R
207-120R
207-125R

- 
- 
- 
-
- 
- 
- 
- 

207-062D 
207-080D

-
- 

207-125D

1.085" 4-48

EHE-1048, EHE-1050, 
EHE-1052, EHE-1056, 
EHE-1115, EHE-1165, 
EHE-2048, EHE-2050, 
EHE-2052, EHE-2056

LEVER GAUGE HEAD

.015"

.031"

.062"
2mm
.100"
.125"

225-015
225-031
225-062
225-080
225-100
225-125

225-015R
225-031R
225-062R
225-080R
225-100R
225-125R

-
-

225-062D 
225-080D

- 
225-125D

1.199" 0-80
EHE-2168, EHE-2172

MINIATURE STYLE 
LEVER GAUGE HEAD

.006"

.008"

.010"

.015"

.031" 
1mm 
.062" 
2mm
.100"
.125"

237-006
237-008
237-010
237-015 
237-031 
237-040 
237-062 
237-080 
237-100
237-125

-
-
-

237-015R 
237-031R 
237-040R 
237-062R 
237-080R 
237-100R
237-125R

- 
- 
- 
- 
-
-

237-062D 
237-080D

- 
237-125D

A

A

SWIVELS 90°

A

DO-ALL A 
(Length)

Thread 
Size/Pitch

Model 
Number

Ball 
Diameter Part Number

.915" 1-72 Trans-Check 
TC-510-3

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

.125"

206-015
206-031
206-062
206-100
206-125

1.000" 4-40 T

.015"

.031"

.062"

.080"

.100"

235-015
235-031
235-062
235-080
235-100

A

A
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M&M PRECISON / BROWN & SHARPE / TESA MODEL NUMBER A 
(Length)

Ball  
Diameter Part Number

(M&M) Q-1154
(B&S) 599-988
(TESA) GT31

1.260"

.015"

.025" 

.031" 

.046" 

.062" 

.100" 

.250"

241-015
241-025 
241-031 
241-046 
241-062 
241-100 
241-250

(M&M) Q-1154
(B&S) 599-988
(TESA) GT31

1.260"

.015" 

.031" 

.046" 

.062" 

.100"

.250"

242-015 
242-031 
242-046 
242-062 
242-100
242-250

(M&M) Q-1154
(B&S) 599-988
(TESA) GT31

1.260"

.015" 

.031" 

.046" 

.062" 

.100" 

.250"

243-015 
243-031 
243-046 
243-062 
243-100 
243-250

(M&M) Q-1154
(B&S) 599-988
(TESA) GT31

1.260"

.015" 

.031" 

.046" 

.062" 

.100" 

.250"

244-015 
244-031 
244-046 
244-062 
244-100 
244-250

REPLACEMENT SCREW 245

REPLACEMENT PIN 246

A

.250

A

.375

A

MAHR A 
(Length)

Thread 
Size/Pitch

Model 
Number

Ball 
Diameter

T.C. Ball Part 
Number

Ruby Ball Part 
Number

.827" M1.6 x 0.35 1318

.015"

.020"

.031"
1mm
.062"
2mm
.100"

226-015
226-020
226-031
226-040
226-062
226-080
226-100

226-015R
-

226-031R
226-040R
226-062R
226-080R
226-100R

MINNETECH A 
(Length)

Thread 
Size/Pitch

Model 
Number

Ball 
Diameter

T.C. Ball Part 
Number

Ruby Ball Part 
Number

.900" 1-72 MS-103

.015"

.031"
1mm
.062"
2mm
.100"

210-015
210-031
210-040
210-062
210-080
210-100

210-015R
210-031R
210-040R
210-062R
210-080R
210-100R

A

A

A

MITUTOYO A 
(Length)

Thread 
Size/Pitch

Model 
Number

Ball 
Diameter

T.C. Ball Part 
Number

Ruby Ball Part 
Number

.352" M1.4 x 0.3
519-106, 519-321, 
519-322, 519-521, 

519-522

.006"
.015"
.020"
.031"
1mm

1.5mm
.062"
2mm
.100"

124-006
124-015
124-020 
124-031 
124-040

-
124-062 
124-080 
124-100

-
124-015R

- 
124-031R 
124-040R
124-060R 
124-062R 
124-080R 
124-100R

MITUTOYO continued on page 24
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MITUTOYO continued from page 23
A 

(Length)
Thread 

Size/Pitch
Model 

Number
Ball 

Diameter
T.C. Ball Part 

Number
Ruby Ball Part 

Number

.256" M1.4 x 0.30
519-326
519-327

.015" 

.031" 
1mm 
.062" 
2mm 
.100"

182-015 
182-031 
182-040 
182-062 
182-080 
182-100

182-015R 
182-031R 
182-040R 
182-062R 
182-080R 
182-100R

.739" M1.6 x 0.2

574-004 
574-005 
574-006
574-007

.015"

.031"
1mm
.062"
2mm
.100"

236-015
236-031
236-040
236-062
236-080
236-100

-
-

236-040R
-

236-080R
-

.563" M1.7 x 0.35
519-899 “Short” 

STANDARD LENGTH TIP

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

227-015
227-031
227-062
227-100

-
-

227-062R
-

1.563" M1.7 x 0.35
519-899 “Long” 
EXTRA LENGTH TIP

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

228-015
228-031
228-062
228-100

- 
- 
- 
-

.641" M2 X 0.4 192-001, 192-002,
192-007, 192-008

.015"

.031"
1mm
.062"
2mm

2.5mm
.100"
3mm

238-015
238-031
238-040
238-062
238-080

-
238-100
238-120

238-015R
238-031R
238-040R
238-062R
238-080R
238-100R

-
238-120R

Nut for 238 Series Tips for Mounting in Mitutoyo 
192 Series Bi-Directional Touch-Signal Probes 238LN

A

A

A

PRATT & WHITNEY A 
(Length) Ratchet Model 

Number
Ball 

Diameter Part Number

.662" Ratchet Trans-O-Limit D-E

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

212-015
212-031
212-062
212-100

STARRETT A 
(Length) Ball Size Model 

Number
Ball 

Diameter
T.C. Ball

Part Number
Ruby Ball

Part Number

.950" .187" Ball

Last Word 
712 

715-1Z LEVER 
TYPE HEAD

.015"

.031"

.062" 
2mm
.100"
.125"

213-015
213-031
213-062 
213-080
213-100
213-125

213-015R
213-031R
213-062R 
213-080R
213-100R

-

TAPER-MICROMETER A 
(Length)

Thread 
Size/Pitch

Model 
Number

Ball 
Diameter Part Number

.760" 2-56 Comparator 
TMC500

.015"

.031"

.062"

.100"

217-015
217-031
217-062
217-100

A

A

A

SOLARTRON A 
(Length)

Thread 
Size/Pitch

Model 
Number

Ball 
Diameter

T.C. Ball
Part Number

Ruby Ball
Part Number

.900" 1-72 DL05

.015"

.031"
1mm
.062"
2mm
.100"

210-015
210-031
210-040
210-062
210-080
210-100

210-015R
210-031R
210-040R 
210-062R
210-080R
210-100R

A

A

.180

M2 X 0.4

.122

A


